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QUESTIONS FOR THE CABINET OR CHAIR  
UNDER STANDING ORDER NO 17 

 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING – 21 March 2017 

 

QUESTION NO 1 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR GERALD VERNON-JACKSON CBE 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER & DEPUTY LEADER 

COUNCILLOR LUKE STUBBS 
 
At a recent meeting the replacement for Off the Record was 
described by the commissioning officer as "not fully failing". Is he 
proud for removing free confidential counselling for young people on 
Portsea Island and replacing it with a service that is "not fully 
Failing"? 
 
 
 

QUESTION NO 2 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR JULIE BIRD 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR RESOURCES 

COUNCILLOR LEE MASON 
 
Could the cabinet member please update council as to how many 
reports of fly-Tipping there have been using the MyCity App and the 
average response times? 
 



2 of 3 

QUESTION NO 3 

 
FROM: COUNCILLOR STEVE HASTINGS 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR RESOURCES 

COUNCILLOR LEE MASON 
 

How many statues and monuments are PCC responsible for 
maintaining and how often does this take place? 
 

QUESTION NO 4 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR DARREN SANDERS 
 
TO REPLY: LEADER OF THE COUNCIL -  
 (WITH THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR) PLANNING, 

REGENERATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
COUNCILLOR DONNA JONES 

 
On what date will the Cabinet Member for PRED publish the report 
into the consultation on the Victoria Park Masterplan? 
 
QUESTION NO 5 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR STEPHEN MORGAN 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC & 

TRANSPORTATION 
COUNCILLOR JIM FLEMING 

 
Does the Cabinet Member for Traffic and Transportation agree that 
people in our city with a learning disability may be unfairly missing 
out on training and employment opportunities as a result of the 
council's policy on bus passes only being allowed for use after 
9.30am?  
 
What action can he and the council take to address this, better 
support people with a learning disability and strengthen our local 
economy? 
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QUESTION NO 6 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR STEPHEN MORGAN 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR RESOURCES 

COUNCILLOR LEE MASON 
 
Will the Cabinet Member confirm a commitment to the social 
enterprise sector and tell this chamber what he is doing to 
demonstrate its value in our city? What plans does the council have 
to support social enterprise and create the conditions for these 
organisations to flourish in our great city? 


